

REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NYANDARUA OFFICE OF H.E. THE GOVERNOR



P.O BOX 701-20303 OI Kalou Tel: 0202660859 www.nyandarua.go.ke, Email: governor@nyandarua.go.ke

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS OF NYANDARUA COUNTY BUDGET AND ECONOMIC FORUM (CBEF) MEMBERS

Section 137(1) of the Public Finance Management Act (PFM), 2012 provides that a County Government shall establish a forum to be known as County Budget and Economic Forum (CBEF). This County Budget and Economic Forum consists of H.E. The Governor, the County Executive Committee Members and a number of representatives, not being county public officers, equal to the number of Executive Committee Members appointed by the Governor from persons nominated by organizations representing professionals, business, labour issues, women, persons with disabilities, the elderly and faith based groups at the county level.

Consequently, the County Government of Nyandarua is in the process of constituting the Nyandarua County Budget and Economic Forum (NCBEF). This forum will be consulted on Financial and Economic Matters of the County. Such matters will include identification of priorities when preparing County Plans, County Budget Process among others.

The County Government wishes to invite the following organizations to nominate representatives for consideration by the Office of the Governor for appointment to the NCBEF, providing details for the Category they represent, their Education Level, Gender, Sub County, Ward and Village. The nominees should have attained at least a diploma and have basic knowledge on Financial and Economic matters.

Prescribed template for presenting the nominee details and other relevant information on the same can be accessed through the County website www.nyandarua.go.ke.

No	Category	Nominees (no)
1	Professional bodies	2
2	Business Community	2
3	Labour/trade unions	1
4	Women Representatives	1
5	People living with disability	1
6	Elderly	1
7	Faith Based Organizations	1
8	Youth	1

These nominations can be hand delivered to the Governor's office or sent via post office addressed to;

H.E THE GOVERNOR P.O. BOX 701-20303 OI KAI OU

The envelope should be marked NCBEF NOMINEES on the top.

Soft copy applications can also be sent via governor@nyandarua.go.ke

The deadline for submitting the nominees and their testimonials is by 27th October, 2023, close of business.

H.E HON. (DR.) MOSES N. BADILISHA KIARIE GOVERNOR, NYANDARUA COUNTY